SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 20 Amp
20CTQ...
20CTQ...S
20CTQ... -1
www.irf.com 1
Bulletin   PD-20056   rev. A   12/01
Major Ratings and Characteristics
IF(AV) Rectangular 20 A

Bulletin   PD-20056   rev. A   12/01
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Essential  Part  Number
2 - Common Cathode
3 - T = TO-220
4 - Q = Schottky Q Series
5 - Voltage Rating
6 - S = D2Pak
6 - -1 = TO-262
20 C T Q 045 -1
6
035 = 35V
040 = 40V
045 = 45V
TRR
FEED DIRECTION
TRL
FEED DIRECTION
10.90 (0.429)
10.70 (0.421) 16.10 (0.634)
15.90 (0.626)
1.75 (0.069)
1.25 (0.049)
1.85 (0.073)
1.65 (0.065)
4.10 (0.161)
3.90 (0.153)
1.60 (0.063)
1.50 (0.059)
DIA.
1.60 (0.063)
1.50 (0.059)
DIA.
11.60 (0.457)
11.40 (0.449)
15.42 (0.609)
15.22 (0.601)
4.72 (0.186)
4.52 (0.178)
24.30 (0.957)
23.90 (0.941)
0.368 (0.0145)
0.342 (0.0135)
360 (14.173)
DIA. MAX.
26.40 (1.039)
24.40 (0.961)
13.50 (0.532)
12.80 (0.504)DIA.
60 (2.362)
DIA. MIN .
   SMD-220 Tape & Reel
When  ordering,  indicate  the  part
number,  part  orientation,  and the
quantity. Quantities are in multiples
of  800   pieces  per  reel   for  both
TRL  and  TRR.
Dimensions in millimeters and (inches)
Tape & Reel Information